
Newberry (15-9, 10-3 SAC) -vs- Tusculum (9-14, 4-9 SAC)
3/14/2026 at Greeneville, Tenn. (Pioneer Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nick Riedel (5-0)
Loss: Will Webb (2-2)
HBP: Nick Riedel, Will Webb
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Owen Ballard First: Matthew Simpson Third Base: Cameron Haney 
Start: 1:02 PM   Time: 2:23   Attendance: 287   Weather: Sunny; 62; Slight
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Newberry 1 1 3 4 0 0 3 12 14 0
Tusculum 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2

Newberry 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Luke Compton cf 4 0 0 1 1 0 1
Cooper Raines lf 4 2 2 1 1 0 4
Keillor Osbon 1b 4 2 2 0 1 1 3
Finn McLaughlin dh 5 1 2 1 0 0 0
Nick Foster 3b 5 2 3 2 0 0 0
    Carson Vega pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    K.j. Leshko 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Logan Busenlehner c 3 1 2 3 0 1 0
    Luke White c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
John Allen Forrester rf 3 2 0 0 2 1 0
Chandler Mims ss 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
Jomar Lugo 2b 2 0 2 2 0 0 0
Nick Riedel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 12 14 12 6 3 8

2B: Cooper Raines (1); Nick Foster (1); Jomar Lugo (1)
SH: Logan Busenlehner (1)
SF: Jomar Lugo (1)
SB: Cooper Raines (1)
HBP: Logan Busenlehner (1); Chandler Mims (1); Jomar Lugo (1)
PO: Keillor Osbon (1)
DP: 2

Tusculum 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Landon Dockery cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Cage cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Evan Goins 3b 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Ryan Ortega lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Cutter Womack lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alejandro Ponte dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Steve Scarfone ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Caden Rector ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jake Trottier ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kolby Watson 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Mason Johnson 1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jake Absher rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Jurek rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jack Gagen c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caleb Mulcahy ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Jake Smith 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Will Webb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Canter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christian Ponte p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Vickers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 3 0 3 5 5

CS: Caden Rector (1)
HBP: Caden Rector (1)
E: Kolby Watson (1); Owen Canter (1)
DP: 1

Newberry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nick Riedel (W, 5-0) 7.1 3 0 0 3 5 1 0 1 0 22 26 12 2 115
Totals 3 0 0 3 5 1 0 1 0 22 26 12 2 115

Tusculum IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Will Webb (L, 2-2) 2.2 6 5 5 3 1 1 0 3 0 12 19 5 1 54
Owen Canter 0.2 3 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 0 23
Christian Ponte 2.2 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 11 14 5 2 58
Noah Vickers 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 16
Totals 14 12 11 6 3 1 0 3 0 32 43 11 5 151



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Newberry - Top of 1st NBY TU
Luke Compton flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Cooper Raines singled up the middle (1-1 SB). 0 0
Cooper Raines stole second. 0 0
Keillor Osbon walked (3-1 BBKBB); Cooper Raines advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Finn McLaughlin singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Keillor Osbon advanced to second; Cooper Raines scored. 1 0
Nick Foster fouled out to lf (1-2 KSFB). 1 0
Logan Busenlehner hit by pitch (1-0 H); Finn McLaughlin advanced to second; Keillor Osbon advanced to
third. 1 0
Keillor Osbon out at third c to 3b to c, picked off. 1 0

Tusculum - Bottom of 1st NBY TU
Landon Dockery flied out to cf (2-2 FFFFBB). 1 0
Evan Goins walked (3-2 SKBFBBB). 1 0
Ryan Ortega flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0
Alejandro Ponte fouled out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 1 0

Newberry - Top of 2nd NBY TU
John Allen Forrester struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 1 0
Chandler Mims hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 1 0
Jomar Lugo doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-0); Chandler Mims scored. 2 0
Luke Compton flied out to cf (3-2 BBKBK). 2 0
Cooper Raines flied out to cf (3-2 BFBFB). 2 0

Tusculum - Bottom of 2nd NBY TU
Caden Rector hit by pitch (3-2 SKFBBBH). 2 0
Kolby Watson struck out looking (3-2 FBFBBK); Caden Rector out at second c to ss, caught stealing., double
play 2 0
Jake Absher grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 0

Newberry - Top of 3rd NBY TU
Keillor Osbon singled through the right side (2-2 SBSB). 2 0
Finn McLaughlin flied out to cf (0-0). 2 0
Nick Foster singled to right field (0-0); Keillor Osbon advanced to third. 2 0
Logan Busenlehner out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-1 F); Nick Foster advanced to second; Keillor
Osbon scored. 3 0
John Allen Forrester walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 0
Chandler Mims singled through the right side, RBI (0-2 FF); John Allen Forrester advanced to third; Nick
Foster scored. 4 0
Jomar Lugo hit by pitch (1-0 H); Chandler Mims advanced to second. 4 0
Luke Compton walked, RBI (0-0); Jomar Lugo advanced to second; Chandler Mims advanced to third; John
Allen Forrester scored. 5 0
Owen Canter to p for Will Webb. 5 0
Cooper Raines flied out to cf (1-2 BKS). 5 0

Tusculum - Bottom of 3rd NBY TU
Jack Gagen lined out to ss (2-2 BSFBFF). 5 0
Jake Smith singled up the middle (3-2 BFBBF). 5 0
Jake Smith advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 0
Landon Dockery flied out to cf (3-2 BBFFB); Jake Smith advanced to third. 5 0
Evan Goins walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 0
Ryan Ortega flied out to rf (0-2 KKF). 5 0



 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Newberry - Top of 4th NBY TU
Keillor Osbon struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 5 0
Finn McLaughlin singled up the middle (0-0). 5 0
Finn McLaughlin advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 5 0
Nick Foster singled to right field (2-2 KBFBF); Finn McLaughlin advanced to third. 5 0
Logan Busenlehner singled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Nick Foster advanced to second; Finn McLaughlin
scored. 6 0
John Allen Forrester walked (3-2 BKFBBB); Logan Busenlehner advanced to second; Nick Foster advanced to
third. 6 0
Christian Ponte to p for Owen Canter. 6 0
Chandler Mims walked, RBI (3-1 BBFBB); John Allen Forrester advanced to second; Logan Busenlehner
advanced to third; Nick Foster scored. 7 0
Jomar Lugo flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 BKBFF); Logan Busenlehner scored. 8 0
Luke Compton reached first on a fielding error by 1b (2-1 FBB); Chandler Mims advanced to second; John
Allen Forrester advanced to third. 8 0
Cooper Raines walked, RBI (3-2 KBBSBFB); Luke Compton advanced to second; Chandler Mims advanced to
third; John Allen Forrester scored, unearned. 9 0
Keillor Osbon flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 9 0

Tusculum - Bottom of 4th NBY TU
Alejandro Ponte singled down the lf line (1-1 BK). 9 0
Caden Rector struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 9 0
Kolby Watson grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (1-2 KBSF); Alejandro Ponte out on the play. 9 0

Newberry - Top of 5th NBY TU
Finn McLaughlin grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 9 0
Nick Foster fouled out to 3b (2-2 KFBB). 9 0
Logan Busenlehner struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 9 0

Tusculum - Bottom of 5th NBY TU
Jake Absher popped up to 3b (0-0). 9 0
Jack Gagen flied out to 2b (3-2 BBFBFF). 9 0
Jake Smith fouled out to 1b (0-1 S). 9 0

Newberry - Top of 6th NBY TU
John Allen Forrester popped up to 1b (2-2 SBBKFF). 9 0
Chandler Mims grounded out to ss (1-2 KBSF). 9 0
Jomar Lugo singled up the middle (2-2 BBKKF). 9 0
Luke Compton lined out to rf (0-0). 9 0

Tusculum - Bottom of 6th NBY TU
Evan Cage pinch hit for Landon Dockery. 9 0
Evan Cage popped up to 2b (0-0). 9 0
Evan Goins flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 9 0
Cutter Womack pinch hit for Ryan Ortega. 9 0
Cutter Womack flied out to cf (3-2 KKBBB). 9 0

Newberry - Top of 7th NBY TU
Evan Cage to cf. 9 0
Cutter Womack to lf. 9 0
Mason Johnson to 1b for Kolby Watson. 9 0
Connor Jurek to rf for Jake Absher. 9 0
Cooper Raines doubled (0-0). 9 0
Keillor Osbon singled to center field (1-0 B); Cooper Raines advanced to third. 9 0
Noah Vickers to p for Christian Ponte. 9 0



Finn McLaughlin grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); Keillor Osbon advanced to second; Cooper Raines did
not advance. 9 0
Nick Foster doubled to center field, 2 RBI (3-1 BBBK); Keillor Osbon scored; Cooper Raines scored. 11 0
Carson Vega pinch ran for Nick Foster. 11 0
Logan Busenlehner singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 BBFBK); Carson Vega scored. 12 0
John Allen Forrester grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-1 BSB); Logan Busenlehner out on the
play. 12 0

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Tusculum - Bottom of 7th NBY TU
K.j. Leshko to 3b for Carson Vega. 12 0
Luke White to c for Logan Busenlehner. 12 0
Steve Scarfone pinch hit for Alejandro Ponte. 12 0
Steve Scarfone walked (3-2 FBBBFB). 12 0
Jake Trottier pinch hit for Caden Rector. 12 0
Jake Trottier struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 12 0
Mason Johnson singled down the lf line (1-2 KBF); Steve Scarfone advanced to second. 12 0
Connor Jurek struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS). 12 0
Caleb Mulcahy pinch hit for Jack Gagen. 12 0
Caleb Mulcahy struck out looking (0-2 SFFFK). 12 0


